Maine law.
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RESOLYES
SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF IMATINIE,

WWHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED
ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THQUSAXND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN,

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820;

TS ——

FORTLAND.
PRINTED BY THOMAS TODDuivuen PRINTER T@ THE $TATE:

1827.
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H92 - JAMES IRISH.-~OXFORD CANAL FUND.

made at the present Session, and of the documents accompa-
nying the same, be, by the Secretary of State, transmitted to
the ‘Attorney General, that he may take such measures on the
‘matters therein appearing, as public duty shall require: '
[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 1827.]
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CHAPTER XLV.

Resolve in favor:of ‘James Jrish.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasu- *

1y to James Irish, the sum of nine hundred dollars, in full for
his services and personal expenses as Land Agent, for the year
‘ending on the third day of March next.

[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 1827.]
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CHAPTER XLVI.
Resolve felating to the Cumberland and Oxford Canal Fund.

Resolved, That the State Treasurer be directed to file in the
‘office of the Secretary of State, an official certificate of the
amount of the Cumberland and Oxford Canal Fund, which,
on the thirty-first day of December last, had been loaned to
the use of the State. , S '

Resolved, That the Treasurer aforesaid, be directed to charge
the State with four hundred and seventy dollars and forty-two
cents, being the .amount .of interest .due from the State, on
said loan, up to the thirty-first day of Deceniber, in the year
of our Lord one thousand eight hundred ,Vandntiwenty—s'lx‘; .and
hereafter to charge the: State, semi-annually; with the interest
that may acerue on any sum or sums of money that have been
or may be borrowed {rom said.Iund, to the use of the State,
at the rate of five per cent. per annum.

Resolved, That whenever the Treasurer aforesaid, shall hor-
row any sum or sums of money from said Fund, to the nse of
the State, he shall file his official certificate as aforesaid, in
the office of the Secretary of State, and interest, at five per
cent, per annum, shall be allowedifrom: the .date.of said:certi-
ficates. , ,

[Approved by the Governor, February 24, 18217.]



